RESOLUTION NO. 1978-290

MAKING APPQINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification be and the same are hereby
approved:

Payroll
No. Name Classification Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Schedules Department:

19-130 Michael Molton Traffic Checker § 7.27 Hr.
338
PERSONNEL:
40~458 Geraldine Foster Clerk 102 432.00 Bi-
wk.

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISTION:
Accounting Department:

40-455 Shirley McCain Data Entry 330.50 Bi-
Clerk 185 - , Wk.

LEGAT, DIVISION:
Claims Department:

40-453 Joyce Alexander Clerk Typist B105 346.00 Bi-

Wk.
40-454 Dommna Johnson Clerk Typist B105 346.00 Bi-~
Wk.
MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION:
Advertising and Public Relations Department:
40-456 Sherldean Davis Tele Oper/Info 6.34 Hr.
Clerk 271
40-457 Anise Jones Tele Oper/Info 6.34 Hr.
Clerk 271
40462 Linda Wenmoth Public Relations 808.00 Bi-

Assistant 763 Wk.

Effective
Date

09-20-78

10-02-78

09-25-78

09-25-78
09-25-78

10-16-78
10-16-78

10-16~78



1978-290
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con't)

Resolution No.

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: (con't)
Service Development Department:

40-460 Laureen Sparrow Statistical $346.00
Recorder 166

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT:

40-459 Dale Madison Transportation 659.50
Planner 515

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operations Department:

(the EoIIowing employees) Operator 437 6.44/8.05

9-333 Dennis Keating
9-334 Walter Lazar
10256 Neil Mariner
10-257 Ernmest Stanford

Community Responsive Transit Operations Department:
(the following employees) Operator 137 5.55

Bi-

Hy,

Hr.
5-073 Barbara Fairfax
5~-074 Suelee Howard
5-075 John Sickels
Egquipment Departﬁent:Maintenance
1-939 David Boscarelli Vehicle Service- 7.27 Hr.
man 346
1-940 Eric Schuessler Vehicle Service- 7.27 Hr.
man 346
4-934 Russel Michaelis Hostler 347 7.27 Hr.
7-962 Jonathan Leaks Hostler 347 7.27 Hr.
Power Department:Maintenance
20-385 Stanley Watkins Laborer 352 7.125 Hr.
20-386 Steve Levi Laborer 352 7.125 Hr.
Plant Department:Maintenance
23-155 Marvin Matthews Janitor 141 6.235 Hr.

(2)

10-16-78

10-04-78

09-15-78
09-15-78
09-29-78
09-29-78

09-12-78
09-12-78
09-12-78

09-25-78
09-25-78
09-25-78

09-25-78

09-17-78
09-18-78

09-24-78



Resolution No. 1978 - 290

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Community Responsive Transit Operations Department:

31-008 Austin O0'Malley TO:
FROM:

CARSS Oper. 457 7.515 Hr.
Oper. 137 5.55 Hr.

Equipment Department:Maintenance
(the following employees) TO: Eq. Serviceman  7.405 Hr.

FROM:
7-990 John Patrick
9-952 James Houska

21-106 Clement Haselow TO:

FROM:
21-730 Robert Stanko TO:
FROM:
21-731 Patrick Conway T0:
FROM:

Plant Department:Maintenance
(the foIEowing employees)  10:
A FROM:

23-043 Willis Smith
23-045 Andrew Jackson

4432
Hostler 347 7.27 Hr.

Eq. Bodyman 541 8.415 Hr.
Eq. Repairman
447 8.04 Hr.

Eq. Serviceman 7.405 Hr.
442

Vehicle Service- 7.27 Hr.
man 346

Eq. Serviceman 7.61 Hr.
442

Vehicle Service-

man 346 7.53 Hr.

Maint. Man 458 7.875 Hr.
Maint. Man
Trainee 358 7.36 Hr.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT:
40-461 Richard Enty TO:

FROM:
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION,

Transportation 659.50 Bi-
Planner 515 Wk.
Operator 437 6.845 Hr.
NO_CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

QPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operation Department:

(the EoIIowmng employees) TO:
FROM:

18-033 Stanley Dykes
18-044 Edward Butler
18-066 Ezell Johnson
18-068 Wesley Oberacker
18-069 Herschel Stephens
18-080 Dominie Turoso
18-099 A.J. Nobles

Supv-Bus 675.00 Bi-
Operations 531 Wk.
Station Dispat-675.00

cher 533

(3)

10-16-78

09-25-78
09-25-78

09-25-78

09-25-78

10-15-78
10-15-78

10-04-78

09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78



Resolution No. 1978 - 290

(4)

CHANGE IN CLASSTIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't)

Bus Operations Department:

19-006

Gary Bowman TO:

FROM:

Asst District 916.50

Rapid Transit Operations Department:

(the following employees)

18-027
18-032
18-061
18-091

TO:
FROM:

Rufus Freeman
John Kamenos
Jimmy Hall
Willie Dubose

(the following employees) TO:

19-002
19-004
19-027
19-034
19-040
19-047

Traffic Department:

FROM:

Charles Deluca
James Fagalar
Robert Lesniak
Albert Yontz

Norbert Kerner
Robert Jacksqn

TO:

(the following employees)

18+013
18-089

FROM:

George Blade
Clarence Riley

Supt. 721

Traffic Supv. 916.50
734

Supv-R. T. 675.00

Operations 532

Station 675.00

Dispatcher 533

Tower Control 751.50
Supv. 635
Zone Supv 634 751.50

Supv-Bus 675.00
Operations 531
Station 675.00

Dispatcher 533

Bi-
‘qk.
Bi-

- Bi-

Bi-

CHANGE TN RATE AND CLASSIFTICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE
OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Equipment Department:Maintenance -

1-926

Timothy Bier TO:

FROM:

Eq. Repairman 7.875 Hr.
447
Eq. Serviceman 7.61 Hr.

442

09-10-78

09-10-78
09-10~78
09-10-78
09-10-78

09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78
09-10-78

09-10-78
09-10-78

10-01-78



Resolution No. 1978 - 290

(3)

CHANGE TN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NQ CHANGE IN GRADE (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Equipment Department:Maintenance

(the foliowing employees) 10: EZ. Repairman 7.875 Hr,
7
FROM: Eq. Serviceman 7.745 Hr.
42 '
7-978 Timothy Stemple 10-15-78
7-979 Milton Wright 10-15-78
7-980 Denver Pahner 10-15~78
7-984 Franklin Culp 10-15-78
9-937 Bruce Heaton 10-15-78
9-944 Danny Murphy 10-15-78
Traffic Department:
19-050 John Taylor TO: Traffic 889.00 Bi- 09-10-78
' : Supv. 734 wk.
FROM: Radio Control 836.50 Bi-
Supv. 731 Wk.
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY:
19-009 Renneth Cox TO: Rapid Transit 770.50 Bi- 10-15-78
gggra ting Instructor Wk.
FROM: Zone Supv. 634 751.50 Bi-
Wk,
19-031 Muriel Majors T0: Bus Operating 770.50 Bi- 10-15-78
Instructor 611 Wi,
FROM: Zone Supv. 634 751.50 Bi-
Wk. :
19-055 Clinton Daniel TO: Light Rail 770.50 BRi- 10-15-78
gggrating Instructor  Wk.
FROM: Tower Control 731.50 Bi-
Supv. 635 wk.
i / - i
ADOPTED: October 10, 1978 , ?7‘“W‘3§]39yggggﬁJU§§

?rasidﬁpt

ATTEST: cﬁ /. (Q?éw@h .
retary-rreasurer

i/



