## RESOLUTION NO. 1978-290

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No.</u>	Name Cla	ssification	Rate		Effective Date				
	TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS								
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Schedules Department:									
19-130	Michael Molton	Traffic Checker 338	\$ 7.27	Hr.	09-20-78				
PERSONN	EL:								
40-458	Geraldine Foster	Clerk 102	432.00	Bi- Wk.	10-02-78				
	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS								
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: Accounting Department:									
40-455	Shirley McCain	Data Entry Clerk 185 -	330.50	Bi- Wk.	09-25-78				
LEGAL DIVISION: Claims Department:									
40-453	Joyce Alexander	Clerk Typist B105	346.00	Bi- Wk.	09-25-78				
40-454	Donna Johnson	Clerk Typist B105	346.00	WK. Bi- Wk.	09-25-78				
MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: Advertising and Public Relations Department:									
40-456	Sherldean Davis	Tele Oper/Info Clerk 271	6.34	Hr.	10-16-78				
40-457	Anise Jones	Tele Oper/Info Clerk 271	6.34	Hr.	10-16-78				
40462	Linda Wenmoth	Public Relations Assistant 763	808.00	Bi- Wk.	10-16-78				

Resolution No. 1978-290					
	PERMA	NENT APPOINTMENTS (c	on't)		
MARKETI Service	ING AND COMMUNICATIC Development Depart	NS DIVISION: (con't) ment:			
40-460	Laureen Sparrow	Statistical \$ Recorder 166	346.00	Bi- Wk.	10-16-78
PLANNIN	NG AND DEVELOPMENT:				
40-459	Dale Madison	Transportation Planner 515	659.50	Bi- Wk.	10-04-78
Bus Ope	Walter Lazar Neil Mariner	Operator 437 6.44	4/8.05	Hr.	09-15-78 09-15-78 09-29-78 09-29-78
Communi (the fo 5-073 5-074 5-075	llowing employees)	<u>it Operations Departm</u> Operator 137	<u>ment:</u> 5.55	Hr.	09-12-78 09-12-78 09-12-78
Equipme	nt Department:Maint	enance			
1-939	David Boscarelli	Vehicle Service- man 346	7.27	Hr.	09-25-78
1-940	Eric Schuessler	Vehicle Service- man 346	7.27	Hr.	09-25-78
4-934	Russel Michaelis	Hostler 347	7.27	Hr.	09-25-78
7-962	Jonathan Leaks	Hostler 347	7.27	Hr.	09-25-78
Power D	epartment:Maintenand	<u>ee</u>			
20-385	Stanley Watkins	Laborer 352	7.125	Hr.	09-17-78
20-386	Steve Levi	Laborer 352	7.125	Hr.	09-18-78
<u>Plant D</u>	epartment:Maintenand	<u>e</u>			
23-155	Marvin Matthews	Janitor 141	6.235	Hr.	09-24-78

•

.

··••

• • • • • •

Resolution No. 1978 - 290

-

25

...

						(-)
	CHANGE IN RAT	TE. GR	ADE AND CLASSIFIC	ATION		
OPERATI	LONS DIVISION:					
		ansit	Operations Departs	nent:		
31-008	Austin O'Malley		: CARSS Oper.457 : Oper. 137	7.515		10-16-78
Equipme	nt Department:Mai	ntener	100			
(the fo	llowing employees	) TO	Eq. Serviceman 442	7.405	Hr.	
7-990 9-952	John Patrick James Houska	FROM:	Hostler 347	7.27	Hr.	09-25-78 09-25-78
21-106	Clement Haselow	TO : FROM :	Eq. Bodyman 541 Eq. Repairman			
			447	8.04	Hr.	
21-730	Robert Stanko	TO;	Eq. Serviceman 442	7.405	Hr.	09-25-78
		FROM:	Vehicle Service- man 346	7.27	Hr.	
21-731	Patrick Conway	TO:	Eq. Serviceman 442	7.61	Hr.	09-25-78
		FROM:	Vehicle Service- man 346	7.53	Hr.	
Plant De	partment:Maintena					
(the fol	lowing employees)	) $\overline{T}O:$	Maint. Man 458 Maint. Man	7.875	Hr.	
		FROM:	Trainee 358	7.36	Hr.	
	Willis Smith Andrew Jackson			/.50	11	10-15-78 10-15-78
PLANNING	AND DEVELOPMENT:	•				
	Richard Enty		Transportation 65	0 50	nđ	10 0/ 70
	2		Planner 515		Bi- Wk.	10-04-78
CHA	NGE IN CLASSIFICA	FROM:	Operator 437	6.845	Hr.	
	LIGE IN OLNOUTLICA	TION,	NO CHANGE IN RATE	OR GR	ADE	
<u>OPERATIO</u>	NS DIVISION:					
Bus Oper	ation Department: lowing employees)		<b>A</b>			
(646 101	rowring emproyees)	10:	Supv-Bus 67 Operations 531		Bi-	
		FROM:	Station Dispat-67	5.00	Wk.	
18-033	Stanley Dykes		cher 533			00
18-044	Edward Butler					09-10-78 09-10-78
	Ezell Johnson Wesley Oberacker					09-10-78
18-069 I	Herschel Stephens					09-10-78 09-10-78
18-080 I	Dominic Turoso					09-10-78

18-099 A.J. Nobles

.

09-10-78 09-10-78 09-10-78

(3)

Resolution No. 1978 - 290	(4)					
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE	(con't)					
OPERATIONS DIVISION: (con't) Bus Operations Department:						
19-006 Gary Bowman Supt. 721 FROM: Traffic Supv. 916.50 Bi- 734 Wk.	09-10-78					
Rapid Transit Operations Department:(the following employees)TO: Supv-R.T.675.00Operations 532Wk.FROM: Station675.00Bi-Dispatcher 533Wk.18-027Rufus Freeman18-032John Kamenos18-061Jimmy Hall18-091Willie Dubose	09-10-78 09-10-78 09-10-78 09-10-78					
<pre>(the following employees) TO: Tower Control 751.50 Bi- Supv. 635 Wk. FROM: Zone Supv 634 751.50 Bi- Wk. 19-002 Charles Deluca 19-004 James Fagalar 19-027 Robert Lesniak 19-034 Albert Yontz 19-040 Norbert Kerner 19-047 Robert Jackson</pre>	09-10-78 09-10-78 09-10-78 09-10-78 09-10-78 09-10-78					
Traffic Department:TO: Supv-Bus675.00Bi-(the following employees)Operations 531Wk.FROM: Station675.00Bi-Dispatcher 533Wk.						
18-013 George Blade 18-089 Clarence Riley	09-10-78 09-10-78					
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE OPERATIONS DIVISION: Equipment Department:Maintenance						
1-926 Timothy Bier TO: Eq. Repairman 7.875 Hr. 447 FROM: Eq. Serviceman 7.61 Hr. 442	10-01-78					

## Resolution No. 1978 - 290

<u>مر</u> .....

1/000240							(5)	
CH	ANGE IN RATE AN	D CLASSI	FICATION	NO CHAI	NGE IN G	RADE	(con't)	
	OPERATIONS DIVISION: Equipment Department:Maintenance							
(the fo	llowing employe	es) TO:	Eq. Repa 447	irman	7.875	Hr.		
		FROM:	Eq. Serv 442	riceman	7.745	Hr.		
7-978 7-979 7-980 7-984 9-937 9-944	Timothy Stempl Milton Wright Denver Pahner Franklin Culp Bruce Heaton Danny Murphy	e					10-15-78 10-15-78 10-15-78 10-15-78 10-15-78 10-15-78	
Traffic	Traffic Department:							
19-050	John Taylor	TO: FROM:	Traffic Supv. 73 Radio Co Supv. 73	ntrol	889.00 836.50	Bi- Wk. Bi- Wk.	09-10-78	
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AND SAFETY:								
19-009	Kenneth Cox	TO:	Rapid Tr Operatin 609			Bi- Wk.	10-15-78	
		FROM:	Zone Sup	<b>v.</b> 634	751.50	Bi-		

		T KOLT.	20ac 049v. 054 /51.5	Wk.	
19-031	Muriel Majors	TO:	Bus Operating 770.5 Instructor 611		10-15-78
		FROM:	Zone Supv. 634 751.5		
19-055	Clinton Daniel	TO:	Light Rail 770.5 Operating Instructor 610	0 Bi-	10-15-78
		FROM:	Tower Control 731.5 Supv. 635	) Bi- Wk.	

ADOPTED: October 10, 1978

Ma Boullark President 

Secretary-Treasurer ATTEST:

(5)